STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 9 October 2019 to appoint Daniel Labbad, to be Second Crown Estate Commissioner for a period of four years commencing on and from 1 January 2020 and concluding on 31 December 2023.

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 9 October 2019 to re-appoint James Darkins, to be a Crown Estate Commissioner for a further period of four years commencing on and from 1 January 2020 and concluding on 31 December 2023.

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 9 October 2019 to appoint Karen Elisabeth Dind Jones, CBE., to be a Crown Estate Commissioner for a period of four years commencing on and from 1 January 2020 and concluding on 31 December 2023. (3405824)

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 9 October 2019 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon the following:

In the forenoon

Zameer Mohammed Choudrey, C.B.E., by the name, style and title of BARON CHOUDREY, of Hampstead in the London Borough of Barnet. In the afternoon

David Ellis Brownlow, C.V.O., by the name, style and title of BARON BROWNLOW OF SHURLOCK ROW, of Shurlock Row in the Royal County of Berkshire. (3405825)